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Storm Prediction Center 220330's Storm Reports

220330's Storm Reports (20220330 1200 UTC - 20220331 1159 UTC)

< 220329 Reports

220331 Reports >

for 03/30/2

2z

TORMADO REPORTS.. (32)
WIND REPORTSAL..... (248/2)
HAIL REPORTSAG..... (20}
TOTAL REPORTS....... (262)
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Tornado Reports (CSV) (Raw Tornado CSV)(?)

Time Location County State Lat Lon Comments
EF-1 TORNADO WITH WINDS OF 105 TO
110 MPH TOUCHED DOWN NEAR QUAIL
4 WSW TOLEDO DRIVE AND LIFTED NEAR CLOESSNER
1641 BEND DAM NEWTON ™ 3115 9364 DRIVE. EMC REPORTS 10 HOMES
DAMAGED ... SEVERAL LOST ROOFS ...
A COUPLE (LCH)
DAMAGE TO ROOFS ... PORCHES ...
3 SW TOLEDO TREES AND POWER LINES ALONG SOUTH
1644 BEND DAM NEWTON ™ 3114 9361 PORTION OF TOLEDO BEND RESERVOIR.
(LCH)
TORNADO AT US 80 AND GIN RD ...
1855 1 WNW RAYVILLE RICHLAND LA 3248 9178 RELAYED FROM BOTH TRAINED SPOTTERS
AND LAW ENFORCEMENT. (JAN)
MS HWY 16 BLOCKED BY TREES WITH
2110 BENTON YAZ0O MS 3283 9026
STRUCTURAL DAMAGE IN BENTON. (JAN)
1 ENE FOREST TREE DOWNED AT ROBINSON RD AND
2137 HILL HINDS MS 3227 9026 COLONY SQUARE. (JAN)
1 N FOREST TORNADO CONFIRMED BY SKY CAMERA ON
2137 HILL HINDS MS 3228 9028 THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF JACKSON AND
ALSO HEARD IN THE AREA. (JAN)
2 ENE FOREST TREE SNAPPED ALONG DORGAN ST.
2139 HINDS MS 3227 9024
HILL (JAN)
UTILITY POLE DOWNED AT UNIVERSITY
2143 1 SW JACKSON HINDS MS 3229 9021
AND DAUN. (JAN)
UPDATES PREVIOUS TORNADO REPORT
FROM 1 SSE JACKSON. BUILDING
DAMAGE AT SILAS BROWN AND
2144 1 SSE JACKSON HINDS MS 3229 9018 JEFEERSON ... TREES DOWN ON
COMMERCE ST ... LARGE TREE DOWN AT
SILAS BROWN AND CONG (JAN)
2144 JACKSON HINDS NS 3229 9919 TREE DOWNED ON THE CENTRAL FIRE

https://www.spc.noaa.gov/climo/reports/220330_prt_rpts.html

STATION. (JAN)
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2144 JACKSON HINDS
2234 DOSSVILLE LEAKE
0017 3 ESE ABERDEEN MONROE
2 W PRAIRIE
112 NOXUBEE
° POINT OXU
0118 3 S BIGBEE NOXUBEE
VALLEY
0133 2 SE TOOMSUBA LAUDERDALE
0142 MCLAIN GREENE
0146 MCLAIN GREENE
5 WSW
1 MTER
6153 LIVINGSTON sU
0211 3 NW ELROD TUSCALOOSA
0218 3 ENE ECHOLA  TUSCALOOSA
0234 2 NNW HAMBURG PERRY
0242 4 N PUTNAM MARENGO
0254 4 WSW PERRY
OAKMULGEE
0310 3 NNE TRIO BIBB
0311 HOLT LOCK AND TUSCALOOSA
DAM
0318 1 WSW ASHBY BIBB
0500 4 SSW CHELSEA SHELBY
1 NW
0511 LOWNDESBORO LOWNDES
2 ESE ORANGE
0910 HILL WASHINGTON
0914 3 WSW ALFORD  WASHINGTON
1 NE STEELE
0921 CITY JACKSON
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FL

FL

FL

3230

3293

3381

3315

3320

3240

3111

3111

3256

3328

3336
3256

3208

3278

3295

3326

3302

3329

3229

3066

3068

3073

9018

8955

8850

8843

8836

8848

8883

8883

8826

8783

8775
8730

8804

8712

8701

8745

8694

8665

8662

8549

8544

8538

TIN FROM A ROOF WAS BLOWN INTO THE
ROAD AT CONGRESS AND TOMBIGBEE.
(JAN)

TREES DOWNED ACROSS MS HWY 35 NEAR
SINGLETON. (JAN)

RADAR INDICATED BRIEF TORNADO
TOUCHDOWN. VERY SMALL CIRCULATION
BUT CONFIRMED TDS ON RADAR. (MEG)

POWERLINES DOWNED NEAR PRAIRIE
POINT RD. (JAN)

A MOBILE HOME WAS DAMAGED ON TOM
BENNETT RD. (JAN)

TREES AND POWER LINES DOWNED ON
SHELBY GRESSETT. (JAN)

MULTIPLE HOMES WERE REPORTED TO
HAVE ROOF DAMAGE IN MCLAIN. ROOF
DAMAGE ALSO REPORTED IN NEARBY
PERRY COUNTY. (MOB)

NUMEROUS POWER LINES AND TREES
DOWN IN THE MCLAIN COMMUNITY.
REPORTS OF TREES AND DEBRIS OVER
OLD HIGHWAY 24. TDS OBSERVED ON
RADAR. TIME ESTIMATED. (MOB)

TORNADO DEBRIS SIGNATURE NOTED ON
RADAR. DAMAGE REPORTED INCLUDING
SNAPPED TREES AND STRUCTURAL
DAMAGE. (BMX)

TORNADO DEBRIS SIGNATURE NOTED ON
RADAR. (BMX)

TDS NOTED ON RADAR. (BMX)
TDS NOTED ON RADAR. (BMX)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS REPORT FROM 4 N
PUTNAM FOR EVENT TYPE. TDS NOTED
ON RADAR. (BMX)

TDS NOTED ON RADAR REACHING AT
LEAST 13 ... 000 FEET IN THE NEXT
FEW SCANS. EITHER A NEW TORNADO OR
CONTINUATION OF THE PRIOR. (BMX)

CONTINUING TDS. (BMX)
TDS NOTED ON RADAR. (BMX)

*¥*%% 1 INJ *** TREES DOWN ON ASHBY
ROAD AND NEARBY ROADS. ONE
MANUFACTURED HOME OVERTURNED NEAR
BOOTH LANE WERE AN INJURY
OCCURRED. TORNADO CONFIRMED DUE TO
TDS ON RADAR (BMX)

TORNADO CONFIRMED WITH RADAR TDS
NEAR CR 69 AND CR 74. ADDITIONAL
DAMAGE WAS REPORTED ALONG CR 47.
ONE HOME HAD ITS ROOF REMOVED.
(BMX)

TREE AND HOME DAMAGE IN AREA
ASSOCIATED WITH TORNADO DEBRIS
SIGNATURE ON RADAR. (BMX)

RADAR CONFIRMED TDS WITH POWER
OUTAGES IN THE SAME AREA. (TAE)

2 HOMES DESTROYED ... ONE ON
GILBERTS MILL ROAD AND THE OTHER
ON JEWELL ROAD. 2 FATALITIES AND 2
INJURIES REPORTED BY EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT. CORRECTED FOR NUMBER
OF INJUR (TAE)

AT LEAST TWO HOMES DAMAGED ALONG
HIGHWAY 231 BETWEEN ALFORD AND I-
10. (TAE)
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Time Size
0530 175

0539 100
Time Speed
1236 UNK

1238 UNK

1253

1401

1402

1402

1427

1429

1429

1430

1500

1506

1523

1553

1618

1620

1623

1635

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

Location

PACE

PACE

County State Lat Lon

SANTA ROSA

SANTA ROSA

Storm Prediction Center 220330's Storm Reports

Hail Reports (CSV) (Raw Hail CSV)(?)

FL

FL

3060

3060

8716

8716

Comments

PHOTOS RELAYED VIA SOCIAL MEDIA OF
A NEARLY GOLF BALL SIZE HAIL
STONE. (MOB)

NUMEROUS REPORTS OF HAIL IN THE
PACE COMMUNITY. PHOTOS AND VIDEOS
RELAYED VIA SOCIAL MEDIA. (MOB)

Wind Reports (CSV) (Raw Wind CSV)(?)

Location

ACORN

2 NW CORINTH

HARMONY

1 NNE CUSHING
APPLEBY

CUSHING

1 S APPLEBY

1 S APPLEBY

2 SSW APPLEBY

3 E CUT AND
SHOOT

NACOGDOCHES

1 NNE
TALLADEGA
NATIONA

4 N WALKER
SPRINGS

8 NE STONEWALL
GREENWOOD

3 WNW
SHREVEPORT

3 SW BOSSIER
CITY

STONEWALL

County State Lat Lon

POLK

POLK

JOHNSON

NACOGDOCHES

NACOGDOCHES

NACOGDOCHES

NACOGDOCHES

NACOGDOCHES

NACOGDOCHES

MONTGOMERY

NACOGDOCHES

BIBB

CLARKE

CADDO

CADDO

CADDO

CADDO

DE SOTO
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AR

AR

>

X

X

X

>

>

>

X

AL

AL

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

3464

3461

3555

3182

3172

3182

3170

3170

3170

3035

3162

3289

3160

3235

3245

3249

3249

3227

9420

9420

9356

9484

9461

9484

9461

9461

9462

9530

9465

8699

8780

9371

9398

9385

9375

9382

Comments

A TREE FELL ONTO A MOBILE HOME.
(LZK)

TREE BLOWN DOWN ON US HWY 71 NORTH
OF MENA. (LZK)

NUMEROUS TREES BLOWN DOWN ...
ALONG WITH AN OLD CHICKEN HOUSE
DAMAGED. (LZK)

TREE AND POWER LINE REPORTED DOWN
NEAR CUSHING ON CR-967. (SHV)

POWER LINES DOWN ON CR 2081 NEAR
APPLEBY. (SHV)

BEARKAT DR TREE ON THE POWER LINE
BEHIND THE PRESS BOX. (SHV)

COUNTY ROAD 199 THERE ARE TREES
DOWN ON THE HOUSES ACROSS THE ST.
(SHV)

9000 BLK OF 2609 TREE ON
POWERLINE. (SHV)

TREES REPORTED DOWN ON CR 2011
ROLLING HILLS NEAR APPLBY. (SHV)

VIDEO SENT IN FROM BROADCAST MEDIA
SHOWED STRAIGHT LINE WIND DAMAGE
OCCURRING AT A HOUSE EAST OF
CONROE THIS MORNING AT 930 AM CDT.
A TREE AND A FENCE WERE KNOCKED
DOWN (HGX)

TREES REPORTED DOWN ACROSS THE
PARISH; CR 967 TREES AND POWER
LINES DOWN; CR 2081 TREES POWER
LINES DOWN AND ARCING; CR 2011
LIMB BLOCKING ROAD MULTIPLE TREES
AND LIMBS (SHV)

PUBLIC REPORT OF SEVERAL TREES
DOWN IN A SWATH OVER 100 YDS WIDE
ALONG BIBB CR 29 A MILE SOUTH OF
US HWY 82. LESS DAMAGE OBSERVED
NORTH OF U.S. HWY 82 BUT SOME
TREES DO (BMX)

TWO HOMES WERE REPORTED TO HAVE
DAMAGE ON ALLEN WALKER ROAD. (MOB)

TREE DOWN. (SHV)

5500 BLOCK OF GREENWOOD ROAD DOWN
TO ONE LANE DUE TO A TREE FALLING
IN WESTBOUND LANE. (SHV)

LARGE PINE TREES SNAPPED AND
DAMAGE TO FENCING FOR BATTING AREA
WHERE FENCES PIECES BLOWN OFF AT
FORD PARK SOUTH END OF CROSS LAKE.
(SHV)

LARGE OLD OAK TREE HAD LARGE TREE
SIZE LIMB SPLIT AND BREAK OFF AT
LA STATE BUILDING ON FAIRFIELD.
(SHV)

DESOTO PARISH REPORTS SEVERAL
TREES DOWN ACROSS THE PARISH.
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1644

1654

1656

1702

1705

1707

1722

1725

1732

1732

1748

1753

1823

1852

1854

1910

1915

1915

1916

1931

1945

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

62

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

64

UNK

12 SSW FLORIEN

POWHATAN

DOYLINE LA

CAMPTI

3 ENE CALL

6 WNW GOLDONNA

SIMSBORO

3 N GRAMBLING

HODGE

HODGE

4 ESE
NATCHITOCHES

3 WNW BLUE
GOOSE

2 WSW
ALEXANDRIA

GIRARD

1 SSW GIRARD

3 E WINNSBORO

2 WSW
BROOKHAVEN

2 SSE
CROWVILLE

2 NNE
CHENEYVILLE

4 NW MCMILLAN
CORNER

1 N CORNING

SABINE

NATCHITOCHES

WEBSTER

NATCHITOCHES

NEWTON

NATCHITOCHES

LINCOLN

LINCOLN

JACKSON

JACKSON

NATCHITOCHES

MADISON

RAPIDES

RICHLAND

RICHLAND

FRANKLIN

LINCOLN

FRANKLIN

RAPIDES

CHICOT

CLAY
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LA

LA

LA

LA

X

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

TN

LA

LA

LA

LA

MS

LA

LA

AR

AR

3129

3188

3251

3190

3063

3206

3254

3257

3227

3228

3174

3572

3128

3248

3247

3216

3158

3221

3105

3342

3642

9354

9320

9343

9311

9383

9301

9278

9271

9272

9273

9303

8863

9249

9181

9181

9167

9047

9158

9228

9136

9059

(SHV)

SOUTH TOLEDO BEND FIRE DEPARTMENT
REPORTS SIGNIFICANT STRUCTURAL
DAMAGE IN THE PIRATES COVE AREA.
ONE RESIDENCE WITH HEAVY DAMAGE TO
THE FRONT SIDE OF THE RESIDENCE.
TH (SHV)

TREE FELL ON HOME ON 108 BLOCK OF
485 TRAPPING FAMILY IN HOME.
INJURIES UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME.
(SHV)

LARGE TREE DOWN BLOCKING PILGRIM
REST ROAD IN DOYLINE. (SHV)

SHERIFF DEPT REPORTS DAMAGE TO
TREES ... SNAPPED AND BROKEN AS
WELL AS SHED OR OUTBUILDING
SUBSTANTIALLY DAMAGED AND OR
DESTROYED. (SHV)

MESONET STATION KRBT2 KIRBYVILLE:
TX. (LCH)

LA. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION &
DEVELOPMENT CONTINUE TO CLEAR
TREES FROM LA. HWY 479 NEAR
CHESTNUT ... NATCHITOCHES PARISH
SHERIFFS DEPUTIES AND THE GOLDONNA
MARSHALL (SHV)

LARGE TREE DOWN ACROSS THE ROAD
. ALSO LARGE TREE FELL ON

CARPORT AND CAR CAUSING

SIGNIFICANT DAMAGE. (SHV)

MULTIPLE TREES UPROOTED 2.5 NORTH
OF GRAMBLING OFF OF LA 544. (SHV)

HODGE DAMAGE LARGE TREE THROUGH
STRUCTURE APPEARS TO BE GARAGE AND
LARGE TRACTOR TRAILER WITHOUT CAB
OVERTURNED. (SHV)

REPORT OF ROOF OF A MEDICAL
BUILDING IN HODGE. (SHV)

TREE AND UTILITY LINE DOWN ON
FRANKLIN LANE SOUTHEAST OF
NATCHITOCHES ... ROAD BLOCKED BY
TREE. (SHV)

1-INCH TREE LIMBS BROKEN; SHINGLES
BLOWN OFF. (MEG)

TREE LIMBS AND POWER POLES BROKEN.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (LCH)

TREE DOWNED ON A LAW ENFORCEMENT
VEHICLE. (JAN)

TWO SEMI TRUCKS BLOWN ON THEIR
SIDES ALONG I-20 IN RICHLAND
PARISH. (JAN)

A ROOF AWNING WAS BLOWN AWAY FROM
A STRUCTURE ON HW ARMSTRONG LOOP.
(IAN)

ROOF RIPPED OFF HOTEL. (JAN)

ROOF BLOWN OFF A MOBILE HOME ALONG
LA HWY 555 NEAR CROWVILLE. (3JAN)

POWER POLES DOWN ACROSS THE ROAD.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (LCH)

RECORDED BY A PRIVATE WEATHER
STATION. (JAN)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 1 N CORNING. TELEPHONE
POLE DOWN NEAR S&L IRRIGATION.
(MEG)
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1950

1951

2000

2000

2004

2004

2005

2005

2014

2015

2021

2022

2024

2025

2025

2028

2030

2035

2036

2038

2045

2045

2046

2048

2053

2053

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

83

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

1 WNW BAY

1 NNE RICHMOND

1 ESE LELAND

DYESS

12 SW VALLEY
PARK

ROSEDALE

11 NW KINGS

6 SE MARMADUKE

GUNNISON

LEPANTO

2 SW SHELBY

CHURCH POINT

2 SSE
GREENVILLE

1 NNE CULKIN

SHELBY

SHELBY

MARIANNA

4 S DEXTER

1 ENE

CLEVELAND

1 W BURDETTE

1 N CORNING

1 WSW ADVANCE

1s

CARUTHERSVILLE

5 NNE EDWARDS

4 NW
BROWNSVILLE

MARIE

CRAIGHEAD

MADISON

WASHINGTON

MISSISSIPPI

WARREN

BOLIVAR

WARREN

GREENE

BOLIVAR

POINSETT

BOLIVAR

ACADIA

WASHINGTON

WARREN

BOLIVAR

BOLIVAR

LEE

STODDARD

BOLIVAR

MISSISSIPPI

CLAY

STODDARD

PEMISCOT

HINDS

HINDS

MISSISSIPPI
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AR

LA

MS

AR

MS

MS

MS

AR

MS

AR

MSs

LA

MS

MS

MS

MS

AR

MO

MS

AR

AR

MO

MO

MS

MS

AR

3574 9057

3240 9118

3340 9088

3559 9021

3253 9104

3385 9103

3251 9099

3612 9031

3394 9094

3561 9033

3393 9079

3040 9221

3339 9105

3238 9081

3395 9077

3395 9077

3477 9077

3673 8996

3375 9072

3581 8997

3642 9059

3710 8993

3617 8966

3241 9057

3248 9049

3561 9008

LARGE TREE BRANCH DOWN. (MEG)

STRUCTURAL DAMAGE TO TALLULAH
ACADEMY. POSSIBLE TORNADO. (JAN)

TREE UPROOTED AND FELL ON HOUSE.
(JAN)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM DYESS. ROOF TORN OFF A
MOBILE HOME ALONG WITH TREE DAMAGE
IN DYESS ... A PIVOT FLIPPED OVER

. AND SIDING OFF THE SIDE OF THE
(MEG)

2 TREES DOWNED ALONG SEA ISLAND DR
ON EAGLE LAKE. (JAN)

TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN IN
ROSEDALE. (JAN)

ROOF BLOWN OFF A HOUSE ON LO STO
RD ON EAGLE LAKE. (JAN)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 6 SE MARMADUKE.
OVERTURNED CENTER PIVOT ON 946 RD.
(MEG)

TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN IN
GUNNISON. (JAN)

ROOF BLOWN OFF THE LEPANTO MUSEUM.
(MEG)

RECORDED AT CWOP SITE NEAR SHELBY.
SUSTAINED 52 MPH ... GUSTING TO 83
MPH. POSSIBLE TORNADO. (JAN)

PICTURE OF TREES AND POWER LINES
DOWN. (LCH)

LARGE LIMBS DOWN NEAR THE
INTERSECTION OF REED RD AND HWY.
1. (JAN)

REPORT FROM MPING OF WIND DAMAGE
SIMILAR TO BROKEN 1 INCH TREE
LIMBS ... OR SHINGLES BLOWN OFF.
(JAN)

TREES ACROSS HIGHWAY 61 NEAR
SHELBY. (JAN)

PERSON TRAPPED IN A MOBILE IN
SHELBY. (JAN)

SEVERAL BROKEN UTILITY POLES ON
CHESTNUT ST IN MARIANNA. (MEG)

TREE AND POWER LINES DOWN ON HWY
D. (PAH)

NUMEROUS TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN
AROUND CLEVELAND. SEVERAL ROADS
WERE BLOCKED BY TREES INCLUDING
YALE ... MEMORIAL LANE AND
LEFLORE. ROOF WAS BLOWN OFF OF A
BUILDING. (JAN)

SEMI BLOWN OFF THE ROAD ON I-55 AT
THE 58 MILE MARKER. (MEG)

TELEPHONE POLE DOWN NEAR S&L
IRRIGATION. (MEG)

6 INCH TREE LIMB DOWN ON
INDUSTRIAL DRIVE. (PAH)

LARGE TREE BLOCKING SOUTH WARD AVE
3200 BLOCK. (MEG)

TREES AND POWER LINES DOWNED ALONG
ASKEW RD. (JAN)

TREE AND POWERLINE DOWNED AT COX
FERRY AND FARR. (JAN)

DAMAGE TO HOME WITH SIDING OFF
HOME IN MARIE. (MEG)
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2054

2054

2055

2100

2100

2100

2101

2105

2106

2109

2111

2112

2113

2115

2120

2120

2121

2128

2128

2129

2131

2133

2134

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

62

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

4w
BROWNSVILLE

4 SSW KINGS

3 WSW
BROWNSVILLE

3 SE TUNICA

NORTH TUNICA

6 SE MARMADUKE

4 N LITTLE
YAZOO

3 WSW BENTON

3 SW MIDWAY

1 W BENTON

MARKS

3 NW WALKER

TCHULA

35S
COLLIERVILLE

2 NW SIDON

1 SW COMMERCE

4 E LEBANON

6 NW TERRY

4 E RAYMOND

2 E TERRYTOWN

6 SW FOREST
HILL

4 WNW BYRAM

1 WNW TERRY

HINDS

COAHOMA

HINDS

TUNICA

TUNICA

GREENE

YAZOO

YAZOO

YAZOO

YAZOO

QUITMAN

LIVINGSTON

HOLMES

SHELBY

LEFLORE

SCOTT

HINDS

HINDS

HINDS

ORLEANS

HINDS

HINDS

HINDS
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MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

AR

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

LA

MS

TN

MS

MO

MS

MS

MS

LA

MS

MS

MS

3244

3425

3243

3466

3470

3612

3276

3281

3286

3283

3426

3051

3318

3501

3342

3715

3216

3217

3226

2990

3220

3220

3211

9051

9063

9048

9034

9038

9031

9037

9031

9023

9028

9027

9091

9022

8969

9023

8946

9044

9037

9036

8999

9034

9031

9031

TREE DOWNED ON JOHN WARREN RD.
(JAN)

REPORT OF MULTIPLE TREES AND
POWERLINES DOWN NEAR THE
NEIGHBORHOOD OF STOVALL RD. AND
RESERVATION RD. TREES UPROOTED AND
SNAPPED AS WELL AS DAMAGE TO
HOUSES AND VEHICLE (MEG)

LARGE TREED DOWN ON MS HWY 22 WEST
OF COX FERRY RD. (JAN)

HWY 61 & JOSEPHINE RD ... POWER
POLE SNAPPED AND OVERTURNED CENTER
PIVOT. (MEG)

BUILDING WITH ROOF TORN OFF ...
WIDESPREAD POWER OUTAGES. (MEG)

OVERTURNED CENTER PIVOT ON 946 RD.
(MEG)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS NON-TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 4 N LITTLE YAZOO TO
TSTM WIND DMG. MULTIPLE TREES
DOWNED IN THE VICINITY OF US 49
AND CASTLE CHAPEL RD. POSSIBLE
TORNADO. (JAN)

LARGE TREE BLOCKING RUSCHE ROAD
NEAR BENTONIA. (JAN)

SEVERAL LIMBS AND TREES DOWN ALONG
HWY 16 AND CHEW FORKS RD. (JAN)

NUMEROUS TREES DOWNED AT MS HWY 16
AND REDBUD DR. POSSIBLE TORNADO.
(JAN)

SEVERAL TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN
IN MARKS AND LAMBERT. (MEG)

1-INCH TREE LIMBS BROKEN; SHINGLES
BLOWN OFF. (LIX)

SOCIAL MEDIA REPORT OF A TREE DOWN
ON POWER LINES IN THE TCHULA AREA.
(IAN)

LARGE TREE DOWN ON POWER LINES
LAYING ACROSS THE ROAD AT E HOLMES
RD AND BYHALIA RD. UTILITIES
AFFECTED. (MEG)

AN AG WEATHER SITE NEAR SIDON
RECORDED A 62 MPH GUST FROM THE
WNW. (JAN)

TREE DAMAGE ON HWY E. (PAH)

TREES DOWNED ALONG DRY GROVE RD
BETWEEN MYERS AND PARSONS AND
ALONG MYERS RD. POSSIBLE TORNADO.
(IAN)

TREE DOWNED AT KIMBELL AND
MCWILLIAMS. POSSIBLE TORNADO.
(JAN)

LARGE PINE TREE ACROSS JACKSON
RAYMOND RD ON A VEHICLE. POSSIBLE
TORNADO. (JAN)

1-INCH TREE LIMBS BROKEN; SHINGLES
BLOWN OFF. (LIX)

REPORT FROM MPING OF WIND DAMAGE
SIMILAR TO BROKEN 3 INCH TREE
LIMBS ... OR POWER POLES BROKEN.
POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE. (JAN)

UTILITY POLES AND A TREE DOWNED AT
DAVIS RD PARK. POSSIBLE TORNADO.
(JAN)

ROOF DAMAGE TO HOMES ON GREEN
GABLE RD ... GREYSTONE POINT ...
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2135

2137

2137

2137

2139

2139

2140

2140

2142

2143

2145

2145

2145

2148

2148

2149

2150

2154

2157

2159

2210

2210

2210

2210

2212

2214

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

58

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

60

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

1 SSW FOREST
HILL

1 ESE TERRY

FOREST HILL

VAUGHAN

2 SSW HAWKINS
FIELD

3 NW TOUGALOO

2 S HAWKINS

FIELD

CHARLESTON

JAN AIRPORT

2 NW JACKSON

1 WSW COMO

HARMONTOWN

SOUTHAVEN

2 SSE TOUGALOO

RIDGELAND

1 N SOUTHAVEN

5 W BURGESS

GRENADA

SALLIS

2 SE HEATH

GORE SPRINGS

BENTON

6 ESE REIDLAND

KEVIL

FLORENCE

CAMDEN

HINDS

HINDS

HINDS

YAZOO

HINDS

MADISON

HINDS

TALLAHATCHIE

RANKIN

HINDS

PANOLA

LAFAYETTE

DESOTO

HINDS

MADISON

DESOTO

PANOLA

GRENADA

ATTALA

MCCRACKEN

GRENADA

MARSHALL

MARSHALL

BALLARD

RANKIN

MADISON
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MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

KY

MS

KY

KY

KY

MS

MS

3226

3210

3227

3281

3231

3242

3231

3401

3232

3232

3451

3453

3497

3237

3243

3499

3434

3378

3302

3707

3376

3685

3697

3709

3215

3278

9028

9028

9028

9004

9024

9020

9023

9006

9008

9020

8995

8965

9000

9015

9013

9000

8975

8981

8977

8877

8962

8836

8843

8888

9013

8983

AND BROOKSIDE COVE. (JAN)

MINOR ROOF DAMAGE ON CARRIAGE
HILLS DR AND CEDARWOOD DR. (JAN)

ROOF DAMAGE TO STRUCTURES ON
NICHOLSON DR AND MONCURE MARBLE.
(JAN)

ROOF DAMAGE TO MULTIPLE HOMES ON
PLUMMER CIR. POSSIBLE TORNADO.
(JAN)

TREES WERE BLOWN DOWN IN THE
VAUGHAN AREA. (JAN)

TREE DOWNED AT LINDSEY AND MCCAIN.
(JAN)

LARGE PINE TREE DOWN AT N
LIVINGSTON RD AND ROUSER RD. (JAN)

A STEEPLE WAS BLOWN OFF A CHURCH
AT ROBINSON AND ELLIS. (JAN)

REPORTS OF SOMEONE TRAPPED IN A
HOUSE ... AS WELL AS TREES AND
POWER LINES DOWN THROUGHOUT THE
COUNTY. (MEG)

OBSERVED AT THE JAN ASOS. (JAN)

TREE DOWNED ON A HOUSE ON CAMPBELL
ST. (JAN)

GRAIN BINS THAT WERE APPROXIMATELY
200 YARDS SOUTH OF HWY 310
DESTROYED AND BLOWN ACROSS THE
ROAD. BROKEN TREE LIMBS ALSO
APPARENT. DAMAGE IS ABOUT 100
YARDS WEST OF TH (MEG)

ESTIMATED WIND GUST 60MPH 3 MI
NORTH OF SARDIS LAKE. ALSO HAS
TREES DOWN AROUND THE AREA. (MEG)

POWER LINES ... TELEPHONES ... AND
FENCES BLOWN DOWN ON RASCO ROAD.
(MEG)

REPORT FROM MPING OF WIND DAMAGE
SIMILAR TO BROKEN 1 INCH TREE
LIMBS ... OR SHINGLES BLOWN OFF.
(IAN)

FENCING BLOWN DOWN AT A HOME IN
RIDGELAND. (JAN)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 1 N SOUTHAVEN. A ROOF
COLLAPSED ON A WAREHOUSE AT I-55
AND STATELINE RD. (MEG)

SEVERAL LARGE TREES DOWN AT HWY
315 AND HWY 6. ALSO A ROOF TORN
OFF A SHED. (MEG)

A FEW TREES DOWNED IN GRENADA.
(JAN)

PICTURE OF A POWER LINE DOWN IN
THE SALLIS AREA. (JAN)

(PAH)

TREES WERE REPORTED DOWN IN THE
GORE SPRINGS AREA. (JAN)

SEVERAL TREES DOWN IN THE BENTON
AREA. (PAH)

POWER POLE DOWN AT INTERSECTION OF
MT. MARIAH RD AND US68 WEST. (PAH)

TREES DOWN IN KEVIL. (PAH)

TREES AND POWER LINES REPORTED
DOWN IN THE FLORENCE AREA. (JAN)

SOCIAL MEDIA REPORT OF TREES DOWN
IN THE CAMDEN AREA. (JAN)
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2215

2217

2219

2220

2220

2223

2225

2225

2225

2230

2230

2230

2230

2232

2240

2240

2242

2250

2255

2300

2300

2305

2305

2305

2312

2320

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

2 NW MONTEREY

HOLLY SPRINGS

3 SSW BRANDON

2 S BANNER

35S
COLLIERVILLE

ROSELAND

BRUCE

BRUCE

2 SSE PADUCAH

8 NNW
LIVINGSTON

7 ENE BANNER

4 W MOSCOW

5 ENE HANAFORD

3 ENE SPRING
HILL

1 ENE
PELAHATCHIE

4 NNW MOSCOW

WILLISTON

HARRISBURG

7 NW HAMLIN

FORKVILLE

BOLIVAR

HOUSTON

8 W DOVER

2 NE LYNN
GROVE

3 ESE MURRAY

SILVER CREEK

RANKIN

MARSHALL

RANKIN

CALHOUN

SHELBY

TANGIPAHOA

CALHOUN

CALHOUN

MCCRACKEN

LIVINGSTON

CALHOUN

FAYETTE

FRANKLIN

WEBSTER

RANKIN

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

SALINE

CALLOWAY

SCOTT

HARDEMAN

CHICKASAW

STEWART

CALLOWAY

CALLOWAY

LAWRENCE
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MS

MS

MS

MS

TN

LA

MS

MS

KY

LA

MS

TN

IL

MS

MS

TN

TN

IL

KY

MS

TN

MS

TN

KY

KY

MS

3220

3477

3224

3407

3501

3077

3399

3400

3704

3059

3413

3506

3799

3370

3232

3511

3516

3774

3667

3246

3527

3390

3647

3661

3660

3161

9011

8944

9001

8940

8969

9052

8934

8935

8862

9081

8929

8947

8875

8935

8979

8942

8938

8854

8817

8966

8900

8900

8799

8841

8827

9000

TREES DOWN ALONG MONTEREY RD.
(JAN)

LARGE TREES DOWN ACROSS HOLLY
SPRINGS. (MEG)

TREE DOWNED ACROSS MS HWY 468.
(JAN)

LARGE TREES DOWN AND ROOF TORN OFF
A SHED ON HWY 9. (MEG)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 3 S COLLIERVILLE.
LARGE TREE DOWN ON POWER LINES
LAYING ACROSS THE ROAD AT E HOLMES
RD AND BYHALIA RD. UTILITIES
AFFECTED. (MEG)

TREES DOWN A MOBILE HOME ... ROOF
RIPPED OFF ... AND TREES DOWN IN

AREA. *POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE*.

(LIX)

NUMEROUS TREES DOWN AND SHINGLES
MISSING FROM HOME. (MEG)

SEVERAL LARGE TREE BRANCHES
SNAPPED IN CALHOUN COUNTY. ALSO
STRUCTURAL DAMAGE TO BUILDINGS ON
HWY 271 ... 331 ... AND 253. (MEG)

APPROXIMATELY 975 CUSTOMERS
WITHOUT POWER IN PADUCAH. (PAH)

1-INCH TREE LIMBS BROKEN; SHINGLES
BLOWN OFF. (LIX)

SEVERAL LARGE TREES DOWN ON HWY 9
NEAR SAREPTA. (MEG)

POWERLINES DOWN ACROSS THE ROAD ON
HWY 57. (MEG)

ROOF AND SIDING DAMAGE TO HOMES IN
AKIN. ALSO ... TWO OUT-BUILDINGS
COMPLETELY DAMAGED. (PAH)

TREE DOWNED ON A POWER LINE NORTH
OF BELLEFONTAINE. POSSIBLE
TORNADO. (JAN)

SOCIAL MEDIA REPORT OF A TREE
ACROSS POWER LINES NEAR
PELAHATCHIE. (JAN)

LARGE PINE TREE DOWN OFF MCKINSTRY
RD ... ABOUT 4 MILES NNW OF MOSCOW
TN. (MEG)

POWER LINES AND TREES DOWN ALONG
HWY 76. (MEG)

TREE AND POWER LINES DOWN ON
HOUSE. (PAH)

TREES DOWN ON FAXON ROAD. (PAH)

SOCIAL MEDIA REPORT OF A TREE DOWN
ACROSS POWER LINES IN THE
FORKVILLE AREA. (JAN)

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN NORTH AND
AROUND THE BOLIVAR AREA ...
PARTICULARLY NEAR HWY 179. (MEG)

VERY LARGE TREE DOWN ON COUNTRY
CLUB ROAD. (MEG)

SEVERAL TREES DOWN IN WESTERN
PARTS OF THE COUNTY. (OHX)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 2 NE LYNN GROVE. TREES
DOWN ON THURMAN ROAD. (PAH)

TREES DOWN ON OLD SALEM ROAD.
(PAH)

REPORT OF TREES DOWN IN THE SILVER
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2320

2320

2320

2320

2320

2323

2326

2326

2327

2328

2329

2330

2330

2330

2330

2332

2340

2342

2343

2345

2345

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

75

73

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

4 W BEMIS

JACKSON

JACKSON

4 N JACKSON

CARMI

ROSELAND

1 SSE JACKSON

1 W JACKSON

1 SSE JACKSON

OKOLONA

4 SSE FAIRVIEW

BOONEVILLE

4 S MEDINA

1 SW MEDINA

MEDINA

1 WNW GRACEY

1 ENE
BRECKINRIDGE
CENT

1 SE
PONCHATOULA

1 NNE
STARKVILLE

3 SSE CRAIG
SPRINGS

5 WSW
HUNTINGDON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

WHITE

TANGIPAHOA

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

CHICKASAW

MADISON

PRENTISS

MADISON

MADISON

GIBSON

TRIGG

UNION

TANGIPAHOA

OKTIBBEHA

WINSTON

CARROLL
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LA

TN

TN

TN
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TN

TN

TN

KY

KY

LA
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MS

TN

3559 8891

3563 8883

3564 8882

3570 8883

3809 8817

3077 9052

3562 8882

3563 8884

3562 8882

3401 8875

3571 8883

3467 8857

3575 8878

3579 8879

3581 8878

3688 8767

3769 8784

3043 9044

3346 8881

3327 8891

3597 8848

CREEK AREA. (JAN)

MADISON COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
WITH MAJOR STRUCTURAL DAMAGE.
(MEG)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM JACKSON. ROOF CAME OFF
AT THE FORREST COVE NURSING HOME
NEAR THE HOSPITAL. WINDOW BLOWN
OUT AT THE HOSPITAL AS WELL.
SEVERAL (MEG)

EXTENSIVE DAMAGE TO THE PLANT ON
SMITH LN NEAR MKL AIRPORT. ALSO
NUMEROUS REPORTS OF TREES DOWN

NEAR THE JACKSON HOSPITAL. (MEG)

SEVERAL LARGE TREES AND POWER
LINES DOWN IN NORTHERN MADISON
COUNTY. WIDESPREAD POWER OUTAGES;
HOSPITAL ON EMERGENCY POWER. (MEG)

LOTS OF TREES DOWN ACROSS THE
AREA. (PAH)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM ROSELAND. TREES DOWN A
MOBILE HOME ... ROOF RIPPED OFF

. AND TREES DOWN IN AREA.
*POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE*
*CORRECTED TIME*. (LIX)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 1 SSE JACKSON. DAMAGED
POWER LINES DUE A FALLEN TREE AT
CAMPBELL STREET AND DEADERICK ST.
(MEG)

DAMAGE WEST AND SOUTH OF JMCGH IN
JACKSON. TREES ON POWER LINES ...
SOME ROOFS GONE AND TREES ON
HOUSES. (MEG)

DAMAGED POWER LINES DUE A FALLEN
TREE AT CAMPBELL STREET AND
DEADERICK ST. (MEG)

LARGE TREE SNAPPED IN OKALONA.
(MEG)

ROOF RIPPED OFF MOBILE HOME ON
ROLLING ACRES DRIVE. (MEG)

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN. (MEG)

MAJOR STRUCTURAL DAMAGE TO HOUSES
AND BUILDINGS ON BARNES RD. (MEG)

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN ON HOUSES ON
CHRISTMASVILLE RD. ALSO REPORTS OF
MULTIPLE TREES DOWN DAMAGING
HOUSES ON WESTOVER RD. (MEG)

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN ACROSS MEDINA.
(MEG)

(PAH)

MESONET STATION FRNY MORGANFIELD
KY 4 E. (PAH)

REPORT FROM MPING: 1-INCH TREE
LIMBS BROKEN; SHINGLES BLOWN OFF.
(LIX)

TREE FELL ON A HOME ON CALDWELL
ST. (JAN)

TREE DOWN ALONG HWY 25 NEAR THE
OKTIBBEHA/WINSTON COUNTY LINE.
(IAN)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 5 WSW HUNTINGDON. TREE
DOWN ON A MOBILE HOME ON OLD STAGE
RD ... NO ENTRAPMENT BUT SEVERAL
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KY
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MS

MS
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TN

KY

MS

IN

MS

IN
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MS

IN

IN

AL

MS

LA

MS

MS

LA

MS

AL

3604

3731

3317
3779

3183

3183
3184

3184

3588

3606

3775

3211

3782

3789

3399

3802

3468

3423

3822

3824

3484

3127

3033

3350

3120

3004

3418

3483

3666

8827

8750

8897
8776

8942

8943
8943

8945

8810

8809

8718

8970

8759

8705

8849

8700

8771

8825

8686

8686

8796

8946

8999

8842

8926

9003

8946

8796

8746

POWER LINES AND TREES DOWN ACROSS
C (MEG)

MULTIPLE POWER LINES AND TREES
DOWN ON HWY 7@. (MEG)

LARGE TREE LIMBS DOWN ... HIGH
WINDS. (PAH)

TREES DOWNED ON BETHEDEN RD. (JAN)
TREE BLOCKING ROAD. (PAH)

OAK TREE DOWNED ON TRAILER. (JAN)

DOWNED TREES AND POWERLINES. (JAN)
TREE DOWNED ON MOBILE HOME. (JAN)

POWER LINE POLES SNAPPED IN HALF.
(JAN)

POWER LINES DOWN ON HWYE9A ...
TREES DOWN ON HWY 192 AND LICK
CREEK RD. (MEG)

TREE AND POWER LINE DOWN CAUSING
POWER OUTAGES. (MEG)

TREE DOWN ALONG HWY 56. (PAH)

ROOF PARTIALLY LIFTED OFF HOUSE.
(IAN)

2100 CUSTOMERS WITHOUT POWER IN
HENDERSON COUNTY. (PAH)

TREE DOWN ON POWER LINE. (PAH)

LARGE TREE DOWN (POSSIBLY) ON DR.
ODOM PEDIATRICS BUILDING. (MEG)

3 UTILITY POLES SNAPPED NEAR 960
NORTH AND ORCHARD RD. (PAH)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN ON MILK
SPRINGS ROAD. (HUN)

VEHICLE TRAPPED BENEATH TREES AND
POWER LINES ON HWY 178 NEAR NITA
LAKE ROAD WEST OF TREMONT. (MEG)

POWER LINE DOWN AT 585 MARYLAND
STREET. (LMK)

A POWER LINE DOWN AT 2410 WILLOW
LANE. (LMK)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN AT 6220
NORTH PIKE ROAD. (HUN)

SEVERAL TREES SNAPPED ...
INCLUDING A TREE ON A HOME ... AND
POWER LINES DOWNED ON FORD LOOP.
TREES ALSO DOWN ALONG MS HWY 589.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (JAN)

A FEW TREES AND A POWER LINE DOWN.
*POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE*. (LIX)

WCBI ARTICLE REPORTS SEVERAL TREES
DOWN IN THE COLUMBUS AREA. (JAN)

A TREE FELL INTO THE ROAD ALONG US
HIGHWAY 49 ... AND A DRIVER WAS
LATER INJURED AFTER CRASHING INTO
THE FALLEN TREE. (JAN)

LAKEFRONT AIRPORT MEASURED A GUST
OF 67 MPH IN ASSOCIATION WITH A
THUNDERSTORM. (LIX)

MINOR STREET FLOODING OFF ROYAL
OAK ROAD. (MEG)

TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN ALONG
NORTH PIKE IN CHEROKEE. (HUN)

LARGE TREE LIMBS DOWN. (PAH)
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3085

3484
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3184

3334

3048

3187

3294

3208

3211
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8795

8747

8919
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8737

8834

8820

8746

8790
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8832

8778

8914

8832

8780
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FEW TREES DOWN ON HIGHWAY 26 AT
LAKE TOC-O-LEEN AND HIGHWAY 26 AT
MAGNOLIA ROAD. TIME ESTIMATED.
(MOB)

TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN NEAR
COLBERT FERRY BOAT RAMP. (HUN)

A FEW TREES DOWN IN THE COUNTY
WITH THE MAIN LINE OF STORMS.
(OHX)

REPORT FROM MPING OF WIND DAMAGE
SIMILAR TO TREES SNAPPED OR
UPROOTED ... OR ROOF BLOWN OFF.
POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE. (JAN)

A ROOF WAS BLOWN OFF OF A CHURCH
. UNKNOWN DAMAGE TO A HOME ...

AND NUMEROUS TREES DOWN IN THE

CENTRAL HEIGHTS COMMUNITY. (HUN)

TREE DOWN AT GENSON RD AND TN-240.
(OHX)

TREE DOWN BLOCKING ROAD AT VALLEY
ROAD AND BUFFALO ROAD. (OHX)

TREES DOWN ON CR2. (BMX)

TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN ON CR 12
JUST OFF 11. (BMX)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN AT THE
INTERSECTION OF WHEELER VIEW DR
AND RIVER ROAD. (HUN)

DAMAGE TO A MOBILE/MANUFACTURED
HOME. TWO BARNS WERE DESTROYED AND
ANOTHER BUILDING WAS DESTROYED.
VEHICLES WERE ALSO DAMAGED.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (BMX)

TSPOTTER REPORT AND PHOTO OF A
TREE SNAPPED IN THE FOUNDERS
POINTE NEIGHBORHOOD. (OHX)

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT REPORTED
STRUCTURAL DAMAGE AT SOUTHERN
CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL INCLUDING A
SMASHED SCOREBOARD ... SHIFTED
POLES ... AND ROOF/AWNING DAMAGE.
A SCHOOL BUS (MOB)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 1 SE ECHOLA. PUBLIC
REPORT OF DAMAGE TO TREES CLOSE TO
THE INTERSECTION OF BOYD ROAD AND
UPPER COLUMBUS RD. UPDATED: DAMAGE
T (BMX)

REPORTS OF TREES DOWN. (LIX)

REPORTS OF TREE DAMAGE A FEW MILES
SOUTH OF GILBERTOWN ... AL. (MOB)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 4 SSW KNOXVILLE.
PUBLIC REPORT OF SEVERAL HOUSED
DAMAGED ... TREES DOWN ON THE
CLOVERDALE HARDWARE STORE AND
ADDITIONAL STRUCT (BMX)

TDS NOTED ON RADAR. (BMX)

SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS FROM MULTIPLE
BROADCAST MEDIA SOURCES SHOWING
MULTIPLE MOBILE HOMES DAMAGED ...
OVER 50 TREES REPORTED DOWN WITH
HIGHWAY 1@ AND CR 9 ROADS BLOCKED.
PO (BMX)

MARENGO COUNTY EMA REPORTS DAMAGE
TO SEVERAL HOUSES AND MOBILE
HOMES. 2 HOUSES AND 4 MOBILE HOMES
WITH SIGNIFICANT DAMAGE. AWAITING
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3300
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3246
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8881
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8695

8694

8759

8688

8759

8687

8831

8737

8817

8812

8729

8639

8635

8641

8632

ADDITIONAL MORE DETAILED
INFORMATION (BMX)

PHOTOS FROM BROADCAST MEDIA SHARED
VIA SOCIAL MEDIA OF A LARGE TREE
ON A HOUSE ... SIGNIFICANT DAMAGE
TO A STRUCTURE ... WITH A
MOBILE/MANUFACTURED HOME REMOVED
FROM ITS (BMX)

REPORT FROM BROADCAST MEDIA AND
FROM THE PUBLIC ABOUT WIND DAMAGE
TO THE 69 SOUTH FLEA MARKET IN
MOUNDVILLE. SEVERAL TREES NEARBY
REPORTED TO BE UPROOTED. (BMX)

REPORTS OF TWO HOUSES DAMAGED.
*POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE*. (LIX)

REPORTS OF DAMAGE TO A ROOF.
*POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE*. (LIX)

TREES DOWN ON WEST ASHBY ROAD AND
NEARBY ROADS. IN LINE WITH TORNADO
TRACK. (BMX)

TREES DOWN ON ASHBY ROAD AND
NEARBY ROADS. ONE MANUFACTURED
HOME OVERTURNED NEAR BOOTH LANE.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (BMX)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 1 NE FAUNSDALE.
SEVERAL TREES DOWN IN THE AREA ...
SOME BLOCKING ROADWAYS. FAUNSDALE
BAR AND GRILL AND FAUNSDALE COOP
SUSTAINE (BMX)

PUBLIC REPORT OF A ROOF REMOVED
THAT WAS COVERING A DROP-OFF POINT
AT THE WILTON BIBLE BAPTIST CHURCH
IN WILTON ... SOUTHWEST OF
MONTEVALLO. (BMX)

MARENGO COUNTY EMA REPORTS A ROOF
REMOVED FROM A CAFé ... SIDEWALL
REMOVED FROM A COOP BUILDING ...
OTHER BUSINESSES DAMAGED IN THE
FAUNSDALE AREA. POSSIBLE TORNADO.
(BMX)

ROOF DAMAGE TO BROOKE HALL ON
MONTEVALLO CAMPUS. APPARENT LATTER
PORTION OF A TORNADO TRACK. (BMX)

REPORTS OF TREES DOWN AND DAMAGED
STRUCTURES NEAR WULFF ROAD SOUTH
AND HOWELLS FERRY ROAD. (MOB)

PHOTOS FROM BROADCAST MEDIA SHARED
ON SOCIAL MEDIA OF DAMAGE TO A
BARN NEAR SAFFORD IN DALLAS
COUNTY. (BMX)

NUMEROUS REPORTS OF DOWNED POWER
LINES AND STRUCTURAL DAMAGE NEAR
RANGELINE RD. (MOB)

REPORTS RELAYED VIA SOCIAL MEDIA
OF TREES/POWER LINES DOWN NEAR
HAMILTON BLVD AND RANGELINE RD IN
THEODORE ... AL. (MOB)

TREES AND POWER LINES DOWN ALONG
WITH SEVERAL REPORTS OF ROOF
DAMAGE IN AND AROUND CAMDEN. (MOB)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN ON LOUSE
CREEK ROAD. (HUN)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN ON
GRAMMAR HILL ROAD. (HUN)

POWERLINES WERE REPORTED DOWN ON
BUCKEYE LOOP ROAD. (HUN)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN ON
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3 NNE SEMINOLE
STATE PA

MOORE

BALDWIN

SHELBY

ALLEN

ESCAMBIA

ESCAMBIA

SANTA ROSA

SANTA ROSA

BLEDSOE
BLEDSOE

OKALOOSA

OKALOOSA

GENEVA

DALE

JACKSON

KOSCIUSKO

BAY

CALHOUN

SEMINOLE
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TN

AL

AL

OH

FL

FL

FL

FL

TN
TN

FL

FL

AL

AL

FL

IN

FL

FL

GA

3535

3047

3329

4087

3061

3047

3055

3055

3553
3554

3077

3091

3118

3122

3076

4136

3030

3052

3083

8630

8792

8662

8400

8734

8719

8709

8710

8526
8520

8652

8648

8588

8578

8535

8570

8560

8518

8485

WOOSLEY ROAD. (HUN)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN ON
CUMBERLAND SPRINGS ROAD. (HUN)

PHOTOS RELAYED VIA SOCIAL MEDIA OF
SNAPPED TREES AND DEBRIS ON ROADS
IN THE POINT CLEAR COMMUNITY.
(MOB)

MULTIPLE PHOTOS AND VIDEO OF
TIMBER DAMAGE AND DAMAGE TO A
PORTION OF A ROOF ON A HOME.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (BMX)

LARGE TREE LIMB WITH A LOT OF ROT
ON THE INSIDE BROKEN. (IWX)

BROADCAST MEDIA RELAYED REPORTS OF
TREES DOWN AND DAMAGE NEAR THE
CANTONMENT COMMUNITY AND ACROSS
THE COUNTY LINE IN PACE (SANTA
ROSA COUNTY). (MOB)

PENSACOLA ASOS MEASURED A WIND
GUST OF 50 KNOTS. (MOB)

STRUCTURAL DEBRIS REPORTED ALONG
AVALON BLVD NEAR THE OLD MOORES
GOLF COURSE. TIME ESTIMATED. (MOB)

STRUCTURAL DAMAGE REPORTED IN THE
AVALON AREA OF MILTON. TREES/POWER
LINES DOWN IN ROADS AND YARDS.
TREES FELL ON A HOUSE AND A
DETACHED GARAGE WAS FLATTENED.
(MOB)

A FEW TREES DOWN. (MRX)
A FEW TREES DOWN. (MRX)

CRESTVIEW ASOS MEASURED A WIND
GUST OF 52 KNOTS AT 1:35AM CDT.
(MOB)

REPORTS OF TREES AND POWER LINES
DOWN ON PLYMPTON ROAD NEAR LAUREL
HILL ... FL. (MOB)

TREE DOWN ON POOL RD. (TAE)
TREE DOWN NEAR HIGHWAY 167. (TAE)

FHP REPORTS A TRACTOR-TRAILER WAS
FORCED OFF I-10 DUE TO A POSSIBLE
TORNADO. UNKNOWN AMOUNT OF DIESEL
SPILLED. (TAE)

(IWX)

VIA FACEBOOK A USER COMMENTED THAT
TREES WERE BEING BLOWN DOWN AT
RESOTA BEACH. LOCATION IS
ESTIMATED. (TAE)

POWER LINE DOWN ON NW OSCEOLA
LANE. (TAE)

TREE DOWN ALONG HIGHWAY 374 JUST
NORTH OF HIGHWAY 253. (TAE)
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TORNADO REPORTS.. (24)
WIND REPORTSAHL..... (17442)
HAIL REFORTSAG..... (140}
TOTAL REPORTS....... (199)
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Marman, Oklahoma,

Time

1641

1855

2110

2137

2143

2234

0017

0112
0118

0133

0142

0153
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Storm Prediction Center 220330's Storm Reports
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Filtered Tornado Reports (CSV) (Raw Tornado CSV)(?)

Location

4 WSW TOLEDO

BEND DAM NEWTON

1 WNW RAYVILLE RICHLAND

BENTON YAZ0O
1 N FOREST HINDS
HILL

1 SW JACKSON HINDS
DOSSVILLE LEAKE

3 ESE ABERDEEN MONROE

2 W PRAIRIE

POINT NOXUBEE

3 S BIGBEE

VALLEY NOXUBEE

2 SE TOOMSUBA LAUDERDALE
MCLAIN GREENE

5 WSW

LIVINGSTON SUMTER

https://www.spc.noaa.gov/climo/reports/220330_prt_rpts.html

X

LA

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

AL

3115

3248

3283

3228

3229

3293

3381

3315

3320

3240

3111

3256

County State Lat Lon

9364

9178

9026

9028

9021

8955

8850

8843

8836

8848

8883

8826

Comments

EF-1 TORNADO WITH WINDS OF 105 TO
110 MPH TOUCHED DOWN NEAR QUAIL
DRIVE AND LIFTED NEAR CLOESSNER
DRIVE. EMC REPORTS 10 HOMES
DAMAGED ... SEVERAL LOST ROOFS ...
A COUPLE (LCH)

TORNADO AT US 80 AND GIN RD ...
RELAYED FROM BOTH TRAINED SPOTTERS
AND LAW ENFORCEMENT. (JAN)

MS HWY 16 BLOCKED BY TREES WITH
STRUCTURAL DAMAGE IN BENTON. (JAN)

TORNADO CONFIRMED BY SKY CAMERA ON
THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF JACKSON AND
ALSO HEARD IN THE AREA. (JAN)

UTILITY POLE DOWNED AT UNIVERSITY
AND DAUN. (JAN)

TREES DOWNED ACROSS MS HWY 35 NEAR
SINGLETON. (JAN)

RADAR INDICATED BRIEF TORNADO
TOUCHDOWN. VERY SMALL CIRCULATION
BUT CONFIRMED TDS ON RADAR. (MEG)

POWERLINES DOWNED NEAR PRAIRIE
POINT RD. (JAN)

A MOBILE HOME WAS DAMAGED ON TOM
BENNETT RD. (JAN)

TREES AND POWER LINES DOWNED ON
SHELBY GRESSETT. (JAN)

MULTIPLE HOMES WERE REPORTED TO
HAVE ROOF DAMAGE IN MCLAIN. ROOF
DAMAGE ALSO REPORTED IN NEARBY
PERRY COUNTY. (MOB)

TORNADO DEBRIS SIGNATURE NOTED ON
RADAR. DAMAGE REPORTED INCLUDING
SNAPPED TREES AND STRUCTURAL
DAMAGE. (BMX)
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AL

AL
AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

FL

FL

3328

3336
3256

3208

3278

3295

3326

3302

3329

3229

3066

3073

8783

8775
8730

8804

8712

8701

8745

8694

8665

8662

8549

8538

TORNADO DEBRIS SIGNATURE NOTED ON
RADAR. (BMX)

TDS NOTED ON RADAR. (BMX)
TDS NOTED ON RADAR. (BMX)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS REPORT FROM 4 N
PUTNAM FOR EVENT TYPE. TDS NOTED
ON RADAR. (BMX)

TDS NOTED ON RADAR REACHING AT
LEAST 13 ... 000 FEET IN THE NEXT
FEW SCANS. EITHER A NEW TORNADO OR
CONTINUATION OF THE PRIOR. (BMX)

CONTINUING TDS. (BMX)
TDS NOTED ON RADAR. (BMX)

*¥*%% 1 INJ *** TREES DOWN ON ASHBY
ROAD AND NEARBY ROADS. ONE
MANUFACTURED HOME OVERTURNED NEAR
BOOTH LANE WERE AN INJURY
OCCURRED. TORNADO CONFIRMED DUE TO
TDS ON RADAR (BMX)

TORNADO CONFIRMED WITH RADAR TDS
NEAR CR 69 AND CR 74. ADDITIONAL
DAMAGE WAS REPORTED ALONG CR 47.
ONE HOME HAD ITS ROOF REMOVED.
(BMX)

TREE AND HOME DAMAGE IN AREA
ASSOCIATED WITH TORNADO DEBRIS
SIGNATURE ON RADAR. (BMX)

RADAR CONFIRMED TDS WITH POWER
OUTAGES IN THE SAME AREA. (TAE)

AT LEAST TWO HOMES DAMAGED ALONG
HIGHWAY 231 BETWEEN ALFORD AND I-
10. (TAE)

Filtered Hail Reports (CSV) (Raw Hail CSV)(?)

FL

County State Lat Lon

Comments
PHOTOS RELAYED VIA SOCIAL MEDIA OF

3060 8716 A NEARLY GOLF BALL SIZE HAIL

STONE. (MOB)

Filtered Wind Reports (CSV) (Raw Wind CSV)(?)

0211 3 NW ELROD TUSCALOOSA
0218 3 ENE ECHOLA TUSCALOOSA
0234 2 NNW HAMBURG PERRY
0242 4 N PUTNAM MARENGO
0254 4 WSW PERRY
OAKMULGEE
0310 3 NNE TRIO BIBB
0311 HOLT LOCK AND TUSCALOOSA
DAM
0318 1 WSW ASHBY BIBB
0500 4 SSW CHELSEA SHELBY
1 NW
0511 LOWNDESBORO LOWNDES
2 ESE ORANGE
0910 HILL WASHINGTON
1 NE STEELE
0921 CITY JACKSON
Time Size Location
0530 175 PACE SANTA ROSA
Time Speed Location
1236 UNK ACORN POLK
1253 UNK HARMONY JOHNSON
1401 UNK 1 NNE CUSHING NACOGDOCHES
1402 UNK APPLEBY NACOGDOCHES
1427 UNK 1 S APPLEBY NACOGDOCHES
3 E CUT AND
1430 UNK SHOOT MONTGOMERY
1500 UNK NACOGDOCHES NACOGDOCHES

https://www.spc.noaa.gov/climo/reports/220330_prt_rpts.html

AR

AR

X

X

X

X

X

3464

3555

3182

3172

3170

3035

3162

County State Lat Lon

9420

9356

9484

9461

9461

9530

9465

Comments

A TREE FELL ONTO A MOBILE HOME.
(LZK)

NUMEROUS TREES BLOWN DOWN ...
ALONG WITH AN OLD CHICKEN HOUSE
DAMAGED. (LZK)

TREE AND POWER LINE REPORTED DOWN
NEAR CUSHING ON CR-967. (SHV)

POWER LINES DOWN ON CR 2081 NEAR
APPLEBY. (SHV)

COUNTY ROAD 199 THERE ARE TREES
DOWN ON THE HOUSES ACROSS THE ST.
(SHV)

VIDEO SENT IN FROM BROADCAST MEDIA
SHOWED STRAIGHT LINE WIND DAMAGE
OCCURRING AT A HOUSE EAST OF
CONROE THIS MORNING AT 930 AM CDT.
A TREE AND A FENCE WERE KNOCKED
DOWN (HGX)

TREES REPORTED DOWN ACROSS THE
PARISH; CR 967 TREES AND POWER
LINES DOWN; CR 2081 TREES POWER
LINES DOWN AND ARCING; CR 2011
LIMB BLOCKING ROAD MULTIPLE TREES
AND LIMBS (SHV)
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1506

1523

1553

1618

1623

1635

1644

1654

1656

1705

1707

1722

1732

1748

1753

1823

1852

1910

1915

1916

1931

1945

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

62

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

64

UNK

1 NNE
TALLADEGA
NATIONA

4 N WALKER
SPRINGS
8 NE STONEWALL

GREENWOOD

3 SW BOSSIER
CITY

STONEWALL

12 SSW FLORIEN

POWHATAN

DOYLINE LA

3 ENE CALL

6 WNW GOLDONNA

SIMSBORO

HODGE

4 ESE
NATCHITOCHES

3 WNW BLUE
GOOSE

2 WSW
ALEXANDRIA

GIRARD

3 E WINNSBORO

2 WSW
BROOKHAVEN

2 NNE
CHENEYVILLE

4 NW MCMILLAN
CORNER

1 N CORNING

BIBB

CLARKE

CADDO

CADDO

CADDO

DE SOTO

SABINE

NATCHITOCHES

WEBSTER

NEWTON

NATCHITOCHES

LINCOLN

JACKSON

NATCHITOCHES

MADISON

RAPIDES

RICHLAND

FRANKLIN

LINCOLN

RAPIDES

CHICOT

CLAY
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AL

AL

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

X

LA

LA

LA

LA

TN

LA

LA

LA

MS

LA

AR

AR

3289

3160

3235

3245

3249

3227

3129

3188

3251

3063

3206

3254

3228

3174

3572

3128

3248

3216

3158

3105

3342

3642

8699

8780

9371

9398

9375

9382

9354

9320

9343

9383

9301

9278

9273

9303

8863

9249

9181

9167

9047

9228

9136

9059

PUBLIC REPORT OF SEVERAL TREES
DOWN IN A SWATH OVER 108 YDS WIDE
ALONG BIBB CR 29 A MILE SOUTH OF
US HWY 82. LESS DAMAGE OBSERVED
NORTH OF U.S. HWY 82 BUT SOME
TREES DO (BMX)

TWO HOMES WERE REPORTED TO HAVE
DAMAGE ON ALLEN WALKER ROAD. (MOB)

TREE DOWN. (SHV)

5500 BLOCK OF GREENWOOD ROAD DOWN
TO ONE LANE DUE TO A TREE FALLING
IN WESTBOUND LANE. (SHV)

LARGE OLD OAK TREE HAD LARGE TREE
SIZE LIMB SPLIT AND BREAK OFF AT
LA STATE BUILDING ON FAIRFIELD.
(SHV)

DESOTO PARISH REPORTS SEVERAL
TREES DOWN ACROSS THE PARISH.
(SHV)

SOUTH TOLEDO BEND FIRE DEPARTMENT
REPORTS SIGNIFICANT STRUCTURAL
DAMAGE IN THE PIRATES COVE AREA.
ONE RESIDENCE WITH HEAVY DAMAGE TO
THE FRONT SIDE OF THE RESIDENCE.
TH (SHV)

TREE FELL ON HOME ON 100 BLOCK OF
485 TRAPPING FAMILY IN HOME.
INJURIES UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME.
(SHV)

LARGE TREE DOWN BLOCKING PILGRIM
REST ROAD IN DOYLINE. (SHV)

MESONET STATION KRBT2 KIRBYVILLE:
TX. (LCH)

LA. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION &
DEVELOPMENT CONTINUE TO CLEAR
TREES FROM LA. HWY 479 NEAR
CHESTNUT ... NATCHITOCHES PARISH
SHERIFFS DEPUTIES AND THE GOLDONNA
MARSHALL (SHV)

LARGE TREE DOWN ACROSS THE ROAD
. ALSO LARGE TREE FELL ON

CARPORT AND CAR CAUSING

SIGNIFICANT DAMAGE. (SHV)

REPORT OF ROOF OF A MEDICAL
BUILDING IN HODGE. (SHV)

TREE AND UTILITY LINE DOWN ON
FRANKLIN LANE SOUTHEAST OF
NATCHITOCHES ... ROAD BLOCKED BY
TREE. (SHV)

1-INCH TREE LIMBS BROKEN; SHINGLES
BLOWN OFF. (MEG)

TREE LIMBS AND POWER POLES BROKEN.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (LCH)

TREE DOWNED ON A LAW ENFORCEMENT
VEHICLE. (JAN)

A ROOF AWNING WAS BLOWN AWAY FROM
A STRUCTURE ON HW ARMSTRONG LOOP.
(IAN)

ROOF RIPPED OFF HOTEL. (JAN)
POWER POLES DOWN ACROSS THE ROAD.

POSSIBLE TORNADO. (LCH)

RECORDED BY A PRIVATE WEATHER
STATION. (JAN)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 1 N CORNING. TELEPHONE
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1950

1951

2000

2000

2004

2004

2005

2015

2021

2022

2024

2025

2025

2030

2035

2036

2038

2045

2045

2046

2048

2053

2054

2100

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

83

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

1 WNW BAY

1 NNE RICHMOND

1 ESE LELAND

DYESS

12 SW VALLEY
PARK

ROSEDALE

6 SE MARMADUKE

LEPANTO

2 SW SHELBY

CHURCH POINT

2 SSE
GREENVILLE

1 NNE CULKIN

SHELBY

MARIANNA

4 S DEXTER

1 ENE

CLEVELAND

1 W BURDETTE

1 N CORNING

1 WSW ADVANCE

1s

CARUTHERSVILLE

5 NNE EDWARDS

MARIE

4 SSW KINGS

3 SE TUNICA

CRAIGHEAD

MADISON

WASHINGTON

MISSISSIPPI

WARREN

BOLIVAR

GREENE

POINSETT

BOLIVAR

ACADIA

WASHINGTON

WARREN

BOLIVAR

LEE

STODDARD

BOLIVAR

MISSISSIPPI

CLAY

STODDARD

PEMISCOT

HINDS

MISSISSIPPI

COAHOMA

TUNICA
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AR

LA

MS

AR

MS

MS

AR

AR

MSs

LA

MS

MS

MS

AR

MO

MS

AR

AR

MO

MO

MS

AR

MS

MS

3574

3240

3340

3559

3253

3385

3612

3561

3393

3040

3339

3238

3395

3477

3673

3375

3581

3642

3710

3617

3241

3561

3425

3466

9057

9118

9088

9021

9104

9103

9031

9033

9079

9221

9105

9081

9077

9077

8996

9072

8997

9059

8993

8966

9057

9008

9063

9034

POLE DOWN NEAR S&L IRRIGATION.
(MEG)

LARGE TREE BRANCH DOWN. (MEG)

STRUCTURAL DAMAGE TO TALLULAH
ACADEMY. POSSIBLE TORNADO. (JAN)

TREE UPROOTED AND FELL ON HOUSE.
(JAN)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM DYESS. ROOF TORN OFF A
MOBILE HOME ALONG WITH TREE DAMAGE
IN DYESS ... A PIVOT FLIPPED OVER

. AND SIDING OFF THE SIDE OF THE
(MEG)

2 TREES DOWNED ALONG SEA ISLAND DR
ON EAGLE LAKE. (JAN)

TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN IN
ROSEDALE. (JAN)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 6 SE MARMADUKE.
OVERTURNED CENTER PIVOT ON 946 RD.
(MEG)

ROOF BLOWN OFF THE LEPANTO MUSEUM.
(MEG)

RECORDED AT CWOP SITE NEAR SHELBY.
SUSTAINED 52 MPH ... GUSTING TO 83
MPH. POSSIBLE TORNADO. (JAN)

PICTURE OF TREES AND POWER LINES
DOWN. (LCH)

LARGE LIMBS DOWN NEAR THE
INTERSECTION OF REED RD AND HWY.
1. (JAN)

REPORT FROM MPING OF WIND DAMAGE
SIMILAR TO BROKEN 1 INCH TREE
LIMBS ... OR SHINGLES BLOWN OFF.
(JAN)

TREES ACROSS HIGHWAY 61 NEAR
SHELBY. (JAN)

SEVERAL BROKEN UTILITY POLES ON
CHESTNUT ST IN MARIANNA. (MEG)

TREE AND POWER LINES DOWN ON HWY
D. (PAH)

NUMEROUS TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN
AROUND CLEVELAND. SEVERAL ROADS
WERE BLOCKED BY TREES INCLUDING
YALE ... MEMORIAL LANE AND
LEFLORE. ROOF WAS BLOWN OFF OF A
BUILDING. (JAN)

SEMI BLOWN OFF THE ROAD ON I-55 AT
THE 58 MILE MARKER. (MEG)

TELEPHONE POLE DOWN NEAR S&L
IRRIGATION. (MEG)

6 INCH TREE LIMB DOWN ON
INDUSTRIAL DRIVE. (PAH)

LARGE TREE BLOCKING SOUTH WARD AVE
3200 BLOCK. (MEG)

TREES AND POWER LINES DOWNED ALONG
ASKEW RD. (JAN)

DAMAGE TO HOME WITH SIDING OFF
HOME IN MARIE. (MEG)

REPORT OF MULTIPLE TREES AND
POWERLINES DOWN NEAR THE
NEIGHBORHOOD OF STOVALL RD. AND
RESERVATION RD. TREES UPROOTED AND
SNAPPED AS WELL AS DAMAGE TO
HOUSES AND VEHICLE (MEG)

HWY 61 & JOSEPHINE RD ... POWER
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HILL

VAUGHAN
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GRENADA
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Storm Prediction Center 220330's Storm Reports
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KY

3612
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3426
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3318

3501
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3715

3216

2990

3226

3281

3242

3401

3232

3451
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3434
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3376

3685

9031

9037

9027
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8969
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8946
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9006

9008

8995

8965

9000

8975

8981

8977

8877

8962

8836

POLE SNAPPED AND OVERTURNED CENTER
PIVOT. (MEG)

OVERTURNED CENTER PIVOT ON 946 RD.
(MEG)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS NON-TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 4 N LITTLE YAZOO TO
TSTM WIND DMG. MULTIPLE TREES
DOWNED IN THE VICINITY OF US 49
AND CASTLE CHAPEL RD. POSSIBLE
TORNADO. (JAN)

SEVERAL TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN
IN MARKS AND LAMBERT. (MEG)

1-INCH TREE LIMBS BROKEN; SHINGLES
BLOWN OFF. (LIX)

SOCIAL MEDIA REPORT OF A TREE DOWN
ON POWER LINES IN THE TCHULA AREA.
(IAN)

LARGE TREE DOWN ON POWER LINES
LAYING ACROSS THE ROAD AT E HOLMES
RD AND BYHALIA RD. UTILITIES
AFFECTED. (MEG)

AN AG WEATHER SITE NEAR SIDON
RECORDED A 62 MPH GUST FROM THE
WNW. (JAN)

TREE DAMAGE ON HWY E. (PAH)

TREES DOWNED ALONG DRY GROVE RD
BETWEEN MYERS AND PARSONS AND
ALONG MYERS RD. POSSIBLE TORNADO.
(IAN)

1-INCH TREE LIMBS BROKEN; SHINGLES
BLOWN OFF. (LIX)

MINOR ROOF DAMAGE ON CARRIAGE
HILLS DR AND CEDARWOOD DR. (JAN)

TREES WERE BLOWN DOWN IN THE
VAUGHAN AREA. (JAN)

LARGE PINE TREE DOWN AT N
LIVINGSTON RD AND ROUSER RD. (JAN)

REPORTS OF SOMEONE TRAPPED IN A
HOUSE ... AS WELL AS TREES AND

POWER LINES DOWN THROUGHOUT THE
COUNTY. (MEG)

OBSERVED AT THE JAN ASOS. (JAN)

GRAIN BINS THAT WERE APPROXIMATELY
200 YARDS SOUTH OF HWY 310
DESTROYED AND BLOWN ACROSS THE
ROAD. BROKEN TREE LIMBS ALSO
APPARENT. DAMAGE IS ABOUT 100
YARDS WEST OF TH (MEG)

ESTIMATED WIND GUST 6OMPH 3 MI
NORTH OF SARDIS LAKE. ALSO HAS
TREES DOWN AROUND THE AREA. (MEG)

POWER LINES ... TELEPHONES ... AND
FENCES BLOWN DOWN ON RASCO ROAD.
(MEG)

SEVERAL LARGE TREES DOWN AT HWY
315 AND HWY 6. ALSO A ROOF TORN
OFF A SHED. (MEG)

A FEW TREES DOWNED IN GRENADA.
(JAN)

PICTURE OF A POWER LINE DOWN IN
THE SALLIS AREA. (JAN)

(PAH)

TREES WERE REPORTED DOWN IN THE
GORE SPRINGS AREA. (JAN)

SEVERAL TREES DOWN IN THE BENTON
AREA. (PAH)
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GROVE
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MADISON
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LIVINGSTON
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RANKIN

SALINE

CALLOWAY

SCOTT

HARDEMAN

CHICKASAW
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CALLOWAY

LAWRENCE

MADISON
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TANGIPAHOA
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Storm Prediction Center 220330's Storm Reports
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3709

3215
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3477

3407

3501

3077

3704

3059

3506

3799

3370

3232

3774

3667

3246

3527

3390

3647

3661

3161

3563

3809

3077

8888

9013

8983

8944

8940

8969

9052

8862

9081
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8875

8935
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8854

8817

8966

8900

8900

8799

8841

9000

8883

8817
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TREES DOWN IN KEVIL. (PAH)

TREES AND POWER LINES REPORTED
DOWN IN THE FLORENCE AREA. (JAN)

SOCIAL MEDIA REPORT OF TREES DOWN
IN THE CAMDEN AREA. (JAN)

LARGE TREES DOWN ACROSS HOLLY
SPRINGS. (MEG)

LARGE TREES DOWN AND ROOF TORN OFF
A SHED ON HWY 9. (MEG)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 3 S COLLIERVILLE.
LARGE TREE DOWN ON POWER LINES
LAYING ACROSS THE ROAD AT E HOLMES
RD AND BYHALIA RD. UTILITIES
AFFECTED. (MEG)

TREES DOWN A MOBILE HOME ... ROOF
RIPPED OFF ... AND TREES DOWN IN

AREA. *POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE*.

(LIX)

APPROXIMATELY 975 CUSTOMERS
WITHOUT POWER IN PADUCAH. (PAH)

1-INCH TREE LIMBS BROKEN; SHINGLES
BLOWN OFF. (LIX)

POWERLINES DOWN ACROSS THE ROAD ON
HWY 57. (MEG)

ROOF AND SIDING DAMAGE TO HOMES IN
AKIN. ALSO ... TWO OUT-BUILDINGS
COMPLETELY DAMAGED. (PAH)

TREE DOWNED ON A POWER LINE NORTH
OF BELLEFONTAINE. POSSIBLE
TORNADO. (JAN)

SOCIAL MEDIA REPORT OF A TREE
ACROSS POWER LINES NEAR
PELAHATCHIE. (JAN)

TREE AND POWER LINES DOWN ON
HOUSE. (PAH)

TREES DOWN ON FAXON ROAD. (PAH)

SOCIAL MEDIA REPORT OF A TREE DOWN
ACROSS POWER LINES IN THE
FORKVILLE AREA. (JAN)

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN NORTH AND
AROUND THE BOLIVAR AREA ...
PARTICULARLY NEAR HWY 179. (MEG)

VERY LARGE TREE DOWN ON COUNTRY
CLUB ROAD. (MEG)

SEVERAL TREES DOWN IN WESTERN
PARTS OF THE COUNTY. (OHX)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 2 NE LYNN GROVE. TREES
DOWN ON THURMAN ROAD. (PAH)

REPORT OF TREES DOWN IN THE SILVER
CREEK AREA. (JAN)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM JACKSON. ROOF CAME OFF
AT THE FORREST COVE NURSING HOME
NEAR THE HOSPITAL. WINDOW BLOWN
OUT AT THE HOSPITAL AS WELL.
SEVERAL (MEG)

LOTS OF TREES DOWN ACROSS THE
AREA. (PAH)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM ROSELAND. TREES DOWN A
MOBILE HOME ... ROOF RIPPED OFF

. AND TREES DOWN IN AREA.
*POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE*
*CORRECTED TIME*. (LIX)
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MADISON
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SMITH
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COLBERT
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1 WSW COLUMBUS LOWNDES

https://www.spc.noaa.gov/climo/reports/220330_prt_rpts.html

Storm Prediction Center 220330's Storm Reports
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TN
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KY

LA

MS
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TN

TN

KY

KY
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TN

TN

KY

MS

KY

IN

MS

AL

MS

IN

AL

MS

LA

MS

3401 8875

3467 8857

3579 8879

3581 8878

3688 8767

3769 8784

3043 9044

3346 8881

3327 8891

3597 8848

3604 8827

3731 8750

3779 8776

3184 8945

3588 8810

3606 8809

3775 8718

3211 8970

3782 8759

3789 8705

3399 8849

3468 8771

3423 8825

3822 8686

3484 8796

3127 8946

3033 8999

3350 8842

LARGE TREE SNAPPED IN OKALONA.
(MEG)

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN. (MEG)

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN ON HOUSES ON
CHRISTMASVILLE RD. ALSO REPORTS OF
MULTIPLE TREES DOWN DAMAGING
HOUSES ON WESTOVER RD. (MEG)

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN ACROSS MEDINA.
(MEG)

(PAH)

MESONET STATION FRNY MORGANFIELD
KY 4 E. (PAH)

REPORT FROM MPING: 1-INCH TREE
LIMBS BROKEN; SHINGLES BLOWN OFF.
(LIX)

TREE FELL ON A HOME ON CALDWELL
ST. (JAN)

TREE DOWN ALONG HWY 25 NEAR THE
OKTIBBEHA/WINSTON COUNTY LINE.
(JAN)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 5 WSW HUNTINGDON. TREE
DOWN ON A MOBILE HOME ON OLD STAGE
RD ... NO ENTRAPMENT BUT SEVERAL
POWER LINES AND TREES DOWN ACROSS
C (MEG)

MULTIPLE POWER LINES AND TREES
DOWN ON HWY 70. (MEG)

LARGE TREE LIMBS DOWN ... HIGH
WINDS. (PAH)

TREE BLOCKING ROAD. (PAH)
POWER LINE POLES SNAPPED IN HALF.
(JAN)

POWER LINES DOWN ON HWY69A ...
TREES DOWN ON HWY 192 AND LICK
CREEK RD. (MEG)

TREE AND POWER LINE DOWN CAUSING
POWER OUTAGES. (MEG)

TREE DOWN ALONG HWY 56. (PAH)
ROOF PARTIALLY LIFTED OFF HOUSE.
(JAN)

2100 CUSTOMERS WITHOUT POWER IN
HENDERSON COUNTY. (PAH)

TREE DOWN ON POWER LINE. (PAH)

LARGE TREE DOWN (POSSIBLY) ON DR.
ODOM PEDIATRICS BUILDING. (MEG)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN ON MILK
SPRINGS ROAD. (HUN)

VEHICLE TRAPPED BENEATH TREES AND
POWER LINES ON HWY 178 NEAR NITA
LAKE ROAD WEST OF TREMONT. (MEG)

POWER LINE DOWN AT 585 MARYLAND
STREET. (LMK)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN AT 6220
NORTH PIKE ROAD. (HUN)

SEVERAL TREES SNAPPED ...
INCLUDING A TREE ON A HOME ... AND
POWER LINES DOWNED ON FORD LOOP.
TREES ALSO DOWN ALONG MS HWY 589.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (JAN)

A FEW TREES AND A POWER LINE DOWN.
*POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE*. (LIX)

WCBI ARTICLE REPORTS SEVERAL TREES
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Storm Prediction Center 220330's Storm Reports
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8832

8778

8914
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DOWN IN THE COLUMBUS AREA. (JAN)

A TREE FELL INTO THE ROAD ALONG US
HIGHWAY 49 ... AND A DRIVER WAS
LATER INJURED AFTER CRASHING INTO
THE FALLEN TREE. (JAN)

LAKEFRONT AIRPORT MEASURED A GUST
OF 67 MPH IN ASSOCIATION WITH A
THUNDERSTORM. (LIX)

MINOR STREET FLOODING OFF ROYAL
OAK ROAD. (MEG)

TREES AND POWERLINES DOWN ALONG
NORTH PIKE IN CHEROKEE. (HUN)

LARGE TREE LIMBS DOWN. (PAH)

FEW TREES DOWN ON HIGHWAY 26 AT
LAKE TOC-O-LEEN AND HIGHWAY 26 AT
MAGNOLIA ROAD. TIME ESTIMATED.
(MOB)

A FEW TREES DOWN IN THE COUNTY
WITH THE MAIN LINE OF STORMS.
(OHX)

REPORT FROM MPING OF WIND DAMAGE
SIMILAR TO TREES SNAPPED OR
UPROOTED ... OR ROOF BLOWN OFF.
POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE. (JAN)

A ROOF WAS BLOWN OFF OF A CHURCH
. UNKNOWN DAMAGE TO A HOME ...

AND NUMEROUS TREES DOWN IN THE

CENTRAL HEIGHTS COMMUNITY. (HUN)

TREE DOWN AT GENSON RD AND TN-240.
(OHX)

TREES DOWN ON CR2. (BMX)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN AT THE
INTERSECTION OF WHEELER VIEW DR
AND RIVER ROAD. (HUN)

DAMAGE TO A MOBILE/MANUFACTURED
HOME. TWO BARNS WERE DESTROYED AND
ANOTHER BUILDING WAS DESTROYED.
VEHICLES WERE ALSO DAMAGED.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (BMX)

TSPOTTER REPORT AND PHOTO OF A
TREE SNAPPED IN THE FOUNDERS
POINTE NEIGHBORHOOD. (OHX)

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT REPORTED
STRUCTURAL DAMAGE AT SOUTHERN
CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL INCLUDING A
SMASHED SCOREBOARD ... SHIFTED
POLES ... AND ROOF/AWNING DAMAGE.
A SCHOOL BUS (MOB)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 1 SE ECHOLA. PUBLIC
REPORT OF DAMAGE TO TREES CLOSE TO
THE INTERSECTION OF BOYD ROAD AND
UPPER COLUMBUS RD. UPDATED: DAMAGE
T (BMX)

REPORTS OF TREES DOWN. (LIX)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 4 SSW KNOXVILLE.
PUBLIC REPORT OF SEVERAL HOUSED
DAMAGED ... TREES DOWN ON THE
CLOVERDALE HARDWARE STORE AND
ADDITIONAL STRUCT (BMX)

TDS NOTED ON RADAR. (BMX)

REPORT FROM BROADCAST MEDIA AND
FROM THE PUBLIC ABOUT WIND DAMAGE
TO THE 69 SOUTH FLEA MARKET IN
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0253

0318

0323

0325

0334

0340

0354

0405

0405

0421

0502

0513

0515

0540

0542

0629

0641

0641

0750

0800

0926

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

65

UNK

58

UNK

UNK

60

UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

8 NNE SAINT
MARTIN

1 WSW ASHBY

1 NE FAUNSDALE

WILTON

2 ESE BIG
CREEK LAKE

SAFFORD

TILLMANS
CORNER

CAMDEN

4 SSW
LYNCHBURG

POINT CLEAR

4 SSE CHELSEA

ROCKPORT

CANTONMENT

PENSACOLA
INTERNATIONAL

4 SW BAGDAD

5 NE PALIO

1 SSE
CRESTVIEW
AIRPORT

4 NE CAMPTON

CHANCELLOR

3 ESE COOL
SPRINGS

2 NNE
KYNESVILLE

JACKSON

BIBB

MARENGO

SHELBY

MOBILE

DALLAS

MOBILE

WILCOX

MOORE

BALDWIN

SHELBY

ALLEN

ESCAMBIA

ESCAMBIA

SANTA ROSA

BLEDSOE

OKALOOSA

OKALOOSA

GENEVA

DALE

JACKSON
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MS

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

TN

AL

AL

OH

FL

FL

FL

TN

FL

FL

AL

AL

FL

3054

3302

3247

3309

3076

3229

3060

3200

3523

3047

3329

4087

3061

3047

3055

3553

3077

3091

3118

3122

3076

8881

8694

8759

8688

8831

8737

8817

8729

8639

8792

8662

8400

8734

8719

8709

8526

8652

8648

8588

8578

8535

MOUNDVILLE. SEVERAL TREES NEARBY
REPORTED TO BE UPROOTED. (BMX)

REPORTS OF TWO HOUSES DAMAGED.
*POSSIBLE TORNADO DAMAGE*. (LIX)

TREES DOWN ON ASHBY ROAD AND
NEARBY ROADS. ONE MANUFACTURED
HOME OVERTURNED NEAR BOOTH LANE.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (BMX)

CORRECTS PREVIOUS TSTM WND DMG
REPORT FROM 1 NE FAUNSDALE.
SEVERAL TREES DOWN IN THE AREA ...
SOME BLOCKING ROADWAYS. FAUNSDALE
BAR AND GRILL AND FAUNSDALE COOP
SUSTAINE (BMX)

PUBLIC REPORT OF A ROOF REMOVED
THAT WAS COVERING A DROP-OFF POINT
AT THE WILTON BIBLE BAPTIST CHURCH
IN WILTON ... SOUTHWEST OF
MONTEVALLO. (BMX)

REPORTS OF TREES DOWN AND DAMAGED
STRUCTURES NEAR WULFF ROAD SOUTH
AND HOWELLS FERRY ROAD. (MOB)

PHOTOS FROM BROADCAST MEDIA SHARED
ON SOCIAL MEDIA OF DAMAGE TO A
BARN NEAR SAFFORD IN DALLAS
COUNTY. (BMX)

NUMEROUS REPORTS OF DOWNED POWER
LINES AND STRUCTURAL DAMAGE NEAR
RANGELINE RD. (MOB)

TREES AND POWER LINES DOWN ALONG
WITH SEVERAL REPORTS OF ROOF
DAMAGE IN AND AROUND CAMDEN. (MOB)

A TREE WAS REPORTED DOWN ON LOUSE
CREEK ROAD. (HUN)

PHOTOS RELAYED VIA SOCIAL MEDIA OF
SNAPPED TREES AND DEBRIS ON ROADS
IN THE POINT CLEAR COMMUNITY.
(MOB)

MULTIPLE PHOTOS AND VIDEO OF
TIMBER DAMAGE AND DAMAGE TO A
PORTION OF A ROOF ON A HOME.
POSSIBLE TORNADO. (BMX)

LARGE TREE LIMB WITH A LOT OF ROT
ON THE INSIDE BROKEN. (IWX)

BROADCAST MEDIA RELAYED REPORTS OF
TREES DOWN AND DAMAGE NEAR THE
CANTONMENT COMMUNITY AND ACROSS
THE COUNTY LINE IN PACE (SANTA
ROSA COUNTY). (MOB)

PENSACOLA ASOS MEASURED A WIND
GUST OF 5@ KNOTS. (MOB)

STRUCTURAL DEBRIS REPORTED ALONG
AVALON BLVD NEAR THE OLD MOORES
GOLF COURSE. TIME ESTIMATED. (MOB)

A FEW TREES DOWN. (MRX)

CRESTVIEW ASOS MEASURED A WIND
GUST OF 52 KNOTS AT 1:35AM CDT.
(MOB)

REPORTS OF TREES AND POWER LINES
DOWN ON PLYMPTON ROAD NEAR LAUREL
HILL ... FL. (MOB)

TREE DOWN ON POOL RD. (TAE)
TREE DOWN NEAR HIGHWAY 167. (TAE)

FHP REPORTS A TRACTOR-TRAILER WAS
FORCED OFF I-10 DUE TO A POSSIBLE
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TORNADO. UNKNOWN AMOUNT OF DIESEL
SPILLED. (TAE)

2 N NORTH
0935 61 | EBSTER KOSCIUSKO  IN 4136 8570 (IWX)
VIA FACEBOOK A USER COMMENTED THAT
TREES WERE BEING BLOWN DOWN AT
9957  UNK RECOTA BEACH  BAY FL 3030 8560 L OCATION 1S
ESTIMATED. (TAE)
POWER LINE DOWN ON NW OSCEOLA
1100  UNK 1 SE CHASON  CALHOUN FL 3052 8518
LANE. (TAE)
3 NNE SEMINOLE TREE DOWN ALONG HIGHWAY 374 JUST
1100 UNK SEMINOLE GA 3083 8485
STATE PA NORTH OF HIGHWAY 253. (TAE)

Full report in comma-separated values (CSV) format and in KML format.

Full filtered report in comma-separated values (CSV) format and in KML format.
Raw full report in comma-separated values (CSV) format

Fields marked UNK are unknown

All Times UTC

Wind Gusts in MPH

Hail Sizes in 1/100 of an Inch (175 = 1.75\")

LAT/LON in decimal degrees to two decimals, see SPC FAQ for more info

List of Weather Forecast Office 3-letter IDs appear in the report comments section

If you would like to view storm report images for a previous day, type in the date you 220330

wish to retrieve (e.g., 990204). Get Data

If your browser does not support Javascript the images are still available to you through the URL
www.spc.noaa.gov/climo/reports/YYMMDD _rpts.gif (e.g., 990204)

Beginning March 25 2002, a printer friendly version of the storm reports can be accessed through
the URL www.spc.noaa.gov/climo/reports/YYMMDD_prt_rpts.html (e.g., 020325)

Data available back to 6/1/99

Top/Storm Reports/Home
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